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Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of district level review and monitoring committees meetings of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) project held in various States including Madhya Pradesh during the last two years and the current year, State-wise; and

(b) the details of the action taken by the Government on the suggestions and proposals received from States ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a)& (b): Under Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM), 22 States have so far constituted the District Level Review and Monitoring Committee (DLRMC) including Madhya Pradesh.

As per the guidelines of DLMRC under JnNURM, the Committee should meet quarterly and conduct review of implementation of projects and reforms. The Committee will submit minutes of the meetings/discussion held and its recommendations to the concerned Urban Local Bodies (ULBs) and State Level Nodal Agency (SLNA) and State Governments concerned. The SLNA should monitor and ensure that action is taken on the recommendation of the Committee and submitted to State Government. Significance issues brought to the notice of Ministry of Urban Development. No suggestions/proposals have been received from any States so far.
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